Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		01/23/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mincer HD Company
Street Address:	3300 OAKTON STREET
City:	SKOKIE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60076
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Mid State Machine Products	
Street Address:	83 VERO DRIVE	
City:	WINSLOW	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3838362	CENTRUCAST	
Registration Number:	2553901	CENTRUCAST	
Serial Number:	75457877	CENTRUCAST	
Registration Number:	1268864	THE MID-STATE TOMBSTONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900278564 REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0887

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057908-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (057908-0006)
Signature:	/kc for sk/
Date:	01/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release for Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company#page3.tif source=Trademark Release for Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0888

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of this day of January, 2014, by, MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of MINCER HD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, and MID STATE MACHINE PRODUCTS, a Maine corporation (collectively the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its continuing security interest and any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2012, made by the Companies in favor of Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Companies may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

DOC ID - 20894049.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0889

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent

By: ____

Name: Jeremy Raichle

Title: Relationship Manager

EXHIBIT A

 $\underline{Trademarks}$

DOC ID - 20894049.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0891

EXHIBIT A

Marks

Mark	Current Entity	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
CENTRUCAST	Mincer HD Company	U.S.	77431605	03-26- 2008	3,838,362	08-24-2010
CENTRUCAST	Mincer HD Company	U.S.	76044697	05-10- 2000	2,553,901	03-26-2002
CENTRUCAST	Mincer HD Company	U.S.	75/457,877	03-27- 1998		
THE MID-STATE TOMBSTONE	Mid State Machine Products	U.S.	73-287,579	11-28- 1980	1,268,864	03-06-1984

PHTRANS/ 1218909.3

RECORDED: 01/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0892